
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 28.3 6.80 2,402 83,013 83,013 63,200 131.3

2 晴れ 31.6 13.30 3,176 109,763 192,776 126,400 152.5

3 晴れ 31.7 12.50 3,167 109,452 302,227 189,600 159.4

4 晴れ 32.0 11.60 2,924 101,053 403,281 252,800 159.5

5 晴れ 33.2 9.70 2,821 97,494 500,774 316,000 158.5

6 晴れ 33.0 13.20 3,053 105,512 606,286 379,200 159.9

7 晴れ 35.2 13.10 3,036 104,924 711,210 442,400 160.8

8 雨 32.7 4.10 2,067 71,436 782,646 505,600 154.8

9 雨 25.2 0.00 450 15,552 798,198 568,800 140.3

10 晴れ 29.6 5.60 2,228 77,000 875,197 632,000 138.5

11 晴れ 30.1 9.60 2,892 99,948 975,145 695,200 140.3

12 曇り 27.4 0.50 740 25,574 1,000,719 758,400 132.0

13 晴れ 30.0 10.00 2,699 93,277 1,093,997 821,600 133.2

14 晴れ 28.3 8.50 2,744 94,833 1,188,829 884,800 134.4

15 晴れ 29.9 9.20 2,448 84,603 1,273,432 948,000 134.3

16 曇り 27.0 0.80 1,290 44,582 1,318,015 1,011,200 130.3

17 曇り 32.1 4.40 2,395 82,771 1,400,786 1,074,400 130.4

18 晴れ 28.8 4.50 1,644 56,817 1,457,603 1,137,600 128.1

19 晴れ 28.6 3.20 1,544 53,361 1,510,963 1,200,800 125.8

20 曇り 29.5 4.50 2,131 73,647 1,584,611 1,264,000 125.4

21 晴れ 31.1 5.50 2,233 77,172 1,661,783 1,327,200 125.2

22 曇り 29.6 0.70 1,076 37,187 1,698,970 1,390,400 122.2

23 雨 27.6 0.40 984 34,007 1,732,977 1,453,600 119.2

24 曇り 29.2 1.40 782 27,026 1,760,003 1,516,800 116.0

25 晴れ 28.0 6.00 2,125 73,440 1,833,443 1,580,000 116.0

26 雨 28.8 7.90 2,270 78,451 1,911,894 1,643,200 116.4

27 晴れ 27.7 12.00 2,974 102,781 2,014,675 1,706,400 118.1

28 曇り 30.2 3.70 1,904 65,802 2,080,477 1,769,600 117.6

29 曇り 25.9 0.20 667 23,052 2,103,529 1,832,800 114.8

30 晴れ 24.6 6.20 2,418 83,566 2,187,095 1,896,000 115.4

31 曇り 23.7 1.70 987 34,111 2,221,206 1,959,200 113.4

℃ h 64271.0

29.4 6.15 2073.3

4.99 1828.7

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年8月
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